Old City Cemete
A%IA‘&{M‘/:)(;C /Mwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/gilliam-t03218/

Emma Jane Nickols Gilliam

ID Number: T03218

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death

Death Date: 1918/03/18
Basic Identification Death Note: none
Place of Death: home

Gender: female Cause of Death: senility

Ethnicity: European American
Immigration:

Attributed Race: white

Free or Enslaved: free

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1918/03/19
Funeral Home: Diuguid
Diuguid ID Number:

Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Birth & Family Section: 210.D

Birth Date: 1850/00/00 Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Birthplace: unknown Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown

Mother: unknown Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Father: Henry Nickols or Nuckels
1st Spouse: Cornelius Barnes
Gilliam

2nd Spouse: female Notes

Her father was born in Ireland

Age Details

Age: 68
Age Group: elder adult (60+) Others In Same Plot (T0225)
FULL NAME BIRTH DATE
Life Details
Occupation(s): homemaker E%lyydAnn McCormick 1839/02/15
Last Church: Methodist
Military Service: none Frank Matthew Floyd 1866/03/01
Last Residence: Lynchburg,
Virginia Ella Jane Gilliam Floyd 1864/09/18
Last Address: 48 Federal Street
George W. Freeman 1857/02/26
Sarah Elizabeth 1837/02/unknown

Johnson Taylor
Freeman

Cornelius Barnes

DEATH DATE

1916/04/29

1925/10/30

1929/05/06

1914/08/26

1919/09/30



Gilliam

Elizabeth Ann “Bettie”

Floyd Gilliam

Cora Belle Taylor
Gilliam

Callie Cash Gilliam

John Lewis Gilliam

Ella Mack Thacker
Gilliam

Mary S. (“Mollie”?
“Donnie”?) Gilliam

Henry Clay Gilliam

Gordon Gilliam

Elvira Ann Crawley
Johnson

George Lee, Jr. Taylor

1838/07/22

€.1850/unknown/u
nknown

1869/05/15

1884/02/06

1870/07/11

1873/unknown/unk
nown

c.1870//

1868/09/22

1874/unknown/unk
nown

1826/03/12

1875/02/28

1918/08/30

1922/05/

1930/09/09

1932/07/13

1937/08/27

1944/04/unknown

1949/06/

1960/10/12

c.1935/unknown/u

nknown

1897/10/17

1923/08/19

Copyright © 2026 Southern Memorial Association



