

# Emma Jane Nickols Gilliam

ID Number: T03218

## BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

### Basic Identification

Gender: female  
Ethnicity: European American  
Immigration:  
Attributed Race: white  
Free or Enslaved: free

### Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1850/00/00  
Birthplace: unknown  
Mother: unknown  
Father: Henry Nickols or Nuckels  
1st Spouse: Cornelius Barnes  
Gilliam  
2nd Spouse: female

### Age Details

Age: 68  
Age Group: elder adult (60+)

### Life Details

Occupation(s): homemaker  
Last Church: Methodist  
Military Service: none  
Last Residence: Lynchburg,  
Virginia  
Last Address: 48 Federal Street

### Death

Death Date: 1918/03/18  
Death Note: none  
Place of Death: home  
Cause of Death: senility

### Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1918/03/19  
Funeral Home: Diuguid  
Diuguid ID Number:  
Indigent?: private interment

### Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes  
Section: 210.D  
Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker  
Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown  
Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

### Notes

Her father was born in Ireland

### Others In Same Plot (T0225)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Polly Ann McCormick Floyd	1839/02/15	1916/04/29
Frank Matthew Floyd	1866/03/01	1925/10/30
Ella Jane Gilliam Floyd	1864/09/18	1929/05/06
George W. Freeman	1857/02/26	1914/08/26
Sarah Elizabeth Johnson Taylor Freeman	1837/02/unknown	1919/09/30
Cornelius Barnes		

Gilliam	1838/07/22	1918/08/30
Elizabeth Ann "Bettie" Floyd Gilliam	c.1850/unknown/ unknown	1922/05/
Cora Belle Taylor Gilliam	1869/05/15	1930/09/09
Callie Cash Gilliam	1884/02/06	1932/07/13
John Lewis Gilliam	1870/07/11	1937/08/27
Ella Mack Thacker Gilliam	1873/unknown/ unknown	1944/04/unknown
Mary S. ("Mollie"? "Donnie"?) Gilliam	c.1870//	1949/06/
Henry Clay Gilliam	1868/09/22	1960/10/12
Gordon Gilliam	1874/unknown/ unknown	c.1935/unknown/ unknown
Elvira Ann Crawley Johnson	1826/03/12	1897/10/17
George Lee, Jr. Taylor	1875/02/28	1923/08/19